



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF LIVONIA
2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE
AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

DATE: 2/14/2023
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID WITH CREW DAYS
1	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 1,601,803.67	\$ 1,646,803.67 *
2	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,629,424.00	\$ 1,736,674.00
3	G.V. Cement Contracting Company	\$ 1,906,336.00	\$ 1,973,836.00
4	Century Cement Company, Inc.	\$ 2,096,077.00	\$ 2,201,077.00

*CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF LIVONIA

2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC

2300 Edinburgh

Waterford, MI 48328

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.

30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250

Southfield, MI 48076

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL							
1.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,275.00	6,275.00
2.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dlr	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$30,000	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4.	_ Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 6 to 18 inch	2	Ea	980.00	1,960.00	100.00	200.00
5.	_ Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 19 to 36 inch	40	Ea	1,000.00	40,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
6.	_ Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 37 inch or larger	9	Ea	1,200.00	10,800.00	300.00	2,700.00
7.	_ Tree Root, Grind	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00
8.	_ Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch, Modified	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	400.00	800.00
9.	_ Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch, Modified	40	Ea	1,050.00	42,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
10.	_ Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger, Modified	9	Ea	1,975.00	17,775.00	1,900.00	17,100.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	32.00	8,000.00	33.00	8,250.00
12.	_ Geogrid	500	Syd	4.50	2,250.00	13.00	6,500.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	90	Syd	9.50	855.00	10.00	900.00
14.	HMA, 13A	20	Ton	325.00	6,500.00	350.00	7,000.00
15.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	1	Gal	15.00	15.00	100.00	100.00
16.	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	375.00	375.00
17.	_ Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	500	Syd	18.00	9,000.00	13.78	6,890.00
18.	_ Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	12.00	6,000.00	19.68	9,840.00
19.	Monument Preservation	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
MAINTENANCE							
20.	Sidewalk, Rem	184	Syd	10.75	1,978.00	16.50	3,036.00
21.	_ Driveway, Rem	713	Syd	10.50	7,486.50	18.00	12,834.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF LIVONIA

2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250
Southfield, MI 48076

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	204	Cyd	55.00	11,220.00	40.00	8,160.00
23.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special	105	Cyd	57.00	5,985.00	44.00	4,620.00
24.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack	46	Ea	150.00	6,900.00	135.00	6,210.00
25.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	955	Syd	16.50	15,757.50	19.75	18,861.25
26.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	49	Ea	390.00	19,110.00	655.00	32,095.00
27.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	26	Ft	250.00	6,500.00	400.00	10,400.00
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	47	Ea	175.00	8,225.00	300.00	14,100.00
29.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	42	Ea	575.00	24,150.00	500.00	21,000.00
30.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	16	Ea	700.00	11,200.00	550.00	8,800.00
31.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	21	Ea	625.00	13,125.00	550.00	11,550.00
32.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	16	Ea	525.00	8,400.00	550.00	8,800.00
33.	_ Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,084	Ft	18.75	20,325.00	35.00	37,940.00
34.	Joint, Contraction, Cp	400	Ft	16.20	6,480.00	12.50	5,000.00
35.	Joint, Expansion, E2	628	Ft	25.00	15,700.00	18.00	11,304.00
36.	Joint, Expansion, E3	304	Ft	8.60	2,614.40	5.25	1,596.00
37.	_ Joint, Contraction, Crg	48	Ft	17.30	830.40	15.00	720.00
38.	_ Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	180	Ft	15.65	2,817.00	15.00	2,700.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	8,246	Ea	7.25	59,783.50	5.50	45,353.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	12,346	Syd	56.65	699,400.90	46.45	573,471.70
41.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,800	Syd	66.25	119,250.00	57.25	103,050.00
42.	Pavt Repr, Rem	14,146	Syd	14.50	205,117.00	23.50	332,431.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	749	Syd	54.25	40,633.25	49.00	36,701.00
44.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,636	Sft	7.00	11,452.00	14.25	23,313.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF LIVONIA

2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC

2300 Edinburgh

Waterford, MI 48328

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.

30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250

Southfield, MI 48076

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	387	Sft	8.30	3,212.10 *	15.25	5,901.75
46.	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	52	Ft	50.00	2,600.00	45.00	2,340.00
47.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	16	Sft	25.40	406.40	10.00	160.00
48.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	16	Sft	0.01	0.16	0.01	0.16
49.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Modified	16	Sft	25.40	406.40	15.00	240.00
50.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Modified	16	Sft	0.01	0.16	0.01	0.16
51.	_ Traffic Control, Major Street	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
52.	_ Traffic Control, Minor Street	14	Ea	2,200.00	30,800.00	3,100.00	43,400.00
53.	_ Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Location	24	Ea	500.00	12,000.00	350.00	8,400.00
54.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	42	Unit	69.50	2,919.00	68.00	2,856.00
55.	_ Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,291	Syd	14.00	32,074.00	13.78	31,569.98
56.	_ Irrigation Pipe	730	Ft	7.50	5,475.00	7.00	5,110.00
57.	_ Sprinkler Head	126	Ea	65.00	8,190.00	90.00	11,340.00
58.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	77	Ea	25.00	1,925.00	90.00	6,930.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,601,803.67	\$	1,629,424.00
*CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
	Crew Days (60 Days Min.)	750.00	Day	60.00	45,000.00	143.00	107,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH CREW DAYS				\$	1,646,803.67	\$	1,736,674.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF LIVONIA

2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

G.V. Cement Contracting Company

20000 Dix-Toledo

Brownstown, MI 48183

Century Cement Company, Inc.

12600 Sibley Road

Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL							
1.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,275.00	6,275.00
2.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$30,000	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4.	_ Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 6 to 18 inch	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
5.	_ Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 19 to 36 inch	40	Ea	1,600.00	64,000.00	1,200.00	48,000.00
6.	_ Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 37 inch or larger	9	Ea	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,400.00	21,600.00
7.	_ Tree Root, Grind	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
8.	_ Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch, Modified	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
9.	_ Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch, Modified	40	Ea	2,800.00	112,000.00	1,800.00	72,000.00
10.	_ Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger, Modified	9	Ea	3,500.00	31,500.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	30.00	7,500.00	75.00	18,750.00
12.	_ Geogrid	500	Syd	6.00	3,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	90	Syd	10.00	900.00	9.50	855.00
14.	HMA, 13A	20	Ton	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
15.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	1	Gal	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
16.	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	75.00	75.00	500.00	500.00
17.	_ Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	500	Syd	9.00	4,500.00	9.00	4,500.00
18.	_ Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	12.00	6,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
19.	Monument Preservation	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00
MAINTENANCE							
20.	Sidewalk, Rem	184	Syd	10.00	1,840.00	18.00	3,312.00
21.	_ Driveway, Rem	713	Syd	10.00	7,130.00	18.00	12,834.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF LIVONIA

2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

G.V. Cement Contracting Company

20000 Dix-Toledo

Brownstown, MI 48183

Century Cement Company, Inc.

12600 Sibley Road

Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	204	Cyd	32.00	6,528.00	100.00	20,400.00
23.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special	105	Cyd	32.00	3,360.00	100.00	10,500.00
24.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack	46	Ea	150.00	6,900.00	275.00	12,650.00
25.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	955	Syd	8.00	7,640.00	30.00	28,650.00
26.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	49	Ea	600.00	29,400.00	725.00	35,525.00
27.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	26	Ft	500.00	13,000.00	275.00	7,150.00
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	47	Ea	600.00	28,200.00	450.00	21,150.00
29.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	42	Ea	650.00	27,300.00	600.00	25,200.00
30.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	16	Ea	650.00	10,400.00	725.00	11,600.00
31.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	21	Ea	650.00	13,650.00	725.00	15,225.00
32.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	16	Ea	300.00	4,800.00	525.00	8,400.00
33.	_ Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,084	Ft	16.00	17,344.00	18.00	19,512.00
34.	Joint, Contraction, Cp	400	Ft	14.00	5,600.00	15.00	6,000.00
35.	Joint, Expansion, E2	628	Ft	14.00	8,792.00	15.00	9,420.00
36.	Joint, Expansion, E3	304	Ft	14.00	4,256.00	15.00	4,560.00
37.	_ Joint, Contraction, Crg	48	Ft	14.00	672.00	25.00	1,200.00
38.	_ Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	180	Ft	14.00	2,520.00	24.00	4,320.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	8,246	Ea	3.50	28,861.00	15.00	123,690.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	12,346	Syd	72.00	888,912.00	67.00	827,182.00
41.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,800	Syd	77.00	138,600.00	80.00	144,000.00
42.	Pavt Repr, Rem	14,146	Syd	8.00	113,168.00	18.00	254,628.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	749	Syd	72.00	53,928.00	67.00	50,183.00
44.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,636	Sft	15.00	24,540.00	8.00	13,088.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF LIVONIA

2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 23-J MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0035

G.V. Cement Contracting Company
20000 Dix-Toledo
Brownstown, MI 48183

Century Cement Company, Inc.
12600 Sibley Road
Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	387	Sft	18.00	6,966.00	8.00	3,096.00
46.	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	52	Ft	65.00	3,380.00	70.00	3,640.00
47.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	16	Sft	50.00	800.00	6.00	96.00
48.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	16	Sft	50.00	800.00	1.00	16.00
49.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Modified	16	Sft	50.00	800.00	7.00	112.00
50.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Modified	16	Sft	50.00	800.00	1.00	16.00
51.	_ Traffic Control, Major Street	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
52.	_ Traffic Control, Minor Street	14	Ea	5,500.00	77,000.00	2,400.00	33,600.00
53.	_ Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Location	24	Ea	1,000.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	36,000.00
54.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	42	Unit	150.00	6,300.00	200.00	8,400.00
55.	_ Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,291	Syd	9.00	20,619.00	12.00	27,492.00
56.	_ Irrigation Pipe	730	Ft	10.00	7,300.00	20.00	14,600.00
57.	_ Sprinkler Head	126	Ea	25.00	3,150.00	20.00	2,520.00
58.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	77	Ea	15.00	1,155.00	40.00	3,080.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,906,336.00	\$	2,096,077.00
*CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
	Crew Days (60 Days Min.)	750.00	Day	90.00	67,500.00	140.00	105,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH CREW DAYS				\$	1,973,836.00	\$	2,201,077.00